
Event Date 

Earliest day to begin circulating petitions Friday, January 1, 2016 

Earliest day to file Petitions/Certificate of Endorsement Monday, January 4, 2016 

Earliest day to begin circulating petitions for Independent 
Nomination – Congressional, Statewide & Legislative for 
General Election 

Friday, April 8, 2016 

Last day to file Petitions/Certificate of Endorsement 4:00 p.m., Monday, April 11, 2016 

Absentee Ballots must be available Thursday, May 5, 2016 

Last day to file as a write-in candidate – Congressional, 
Statewide, or Judicial District 4:00 p.m., Tuesday, May 24, 2016 

Last day to file as a write-in candidate - Legislative 4:00 p.m., Friday, June 10, 2016 

Primary Election Tuesday, June 14, 2016 

County Canvassing Board shall meet Monday, June 20, 2016 

Last Day to circulate & file petitions for Independent 
Nomination – Congressional, Statewide & Legislative 4:00 p.m., Tuesday, September 6, 2016 

Last day a candidate may withdraw 4:00 p.m., Tuesday, September 6, 2016 

Last day to file as a write-in candidate – Congressional, 
Statewide, or Judicial District 4:00 p.m., Tuesday, October 18, 2016 

Last day to file as a write-in candidate - Legislative 4:00 p.m., Friday, November 4, 2016 

General Election Tuesday, November 8, 2016 

County Canvassing Board shall meet Monday, November 14, 2016 

 


